IN THE MATTER OF the NOVA SCOTIA REVIEW BOARD
AND IN THE MATTER OF the accused, CODEY HENNIGAR
AND IN THE MATTER OF a hearing held under section 672.82(1) of the Criminal Code

DISPOSITION ORDER

WHEREAS on the 31% day of January, 2017, the accused was found not criminally responsible
on account of mental disorder on three counts of murder, contrary to section 235 of the Criminal
Code;

AND WHEREAS the accused is currently detained at the East Coast Forensic Hospital with a
ceiling of privileges of L2;

AND WHEREAS a hearing was held on the 6 day of March, 2018, to make a Disposition
Order pursuant to section 672.54 of the Criminal Code;

AND WHEREAS the East Coast Forensic Hospital is designated for the custody, treatment or
assessment of the accused, in respect of whom an assessment order, disposition or placement

decision is made;

IT IS ORDERED that the accused continue to be detained in hospital with a ceiling of
privileges of L4. Any unsupervised access is to be exercised only within the boundaries of the
cities of Halifax and Dartmouth, and not in any rural area of the Halifax Regional Municipality.
He is not to possess any weapons as defined in the Criminal Code. We also recommend that the
imminent risk rating assessment be done on a weekly basis. The Board is also prepared to ban
the initiation of contact with any individuals identified by the Crown by way of an addendum to

this order if and when such a list is provided.

THIS IS THEREFORE TO COMMAND YOU, the Director, Mental Health Services,
Capital District Health Authority, in Her Majesty’s name, to execute the terms of this order. The

Board delegates to him pursuant to section 672.56(1) the authority to direct that the restrictions

 1lPage



on the liberties of the accused be increased or decreased within the limits set out in this

disposition.
Dated this 30" day of April, 2018, at Truro, Nova Scotia.

A

L4

Peter Lederman, Q.C., Chairperson

NOVA SCOTIA REVIEW BOARD

TO: the accused, Codey Hennigar

AND TO: the Director, Mental Health Services, Nova Scotia Health Authority
AND TO: Karen Quigley, Public Prosecution Service

AND TO: Kelly Rowlett, counsel for Mr. Hennigar
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